

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Name of Work : Repair of damaged water supply pipeline and vavles at IRB colony, Bachra under GM Unit, Piparwar Area.

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder (To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	t	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.01	Earthworkinexcavationbymechanicalmeans(Hydraulicexcavator)/manual meansinfoundationtrenchesor drains(notexceeding1.5minwidthor10 sqmonplan),includingdressingofsidesandrammingofbottoms,foralllift, includinggettingouttheexcavatedsoilanddisposalofsurplusexcavatedsoil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	54.000	Cum	188.45	10176.30	INR Ten Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Thirty Only
1.02	ProvidingandfixingG.I.pipescompletewithG.I.fittingsincludingtrenching and refilling etc. External work 80 mm dia nominal bore	72.000	Mtr	768.15	55306.80	INR Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Six and Paise Eighty Only
1.03	Providingandplacingonterrace(atallfloorlevels)polyethylenewaterstorage tank,IS:12701marked,withcoverandsuitablelockingarrangementand makingnecessaryholesforinlet,outletandoverflowpipesbutwithoutfittings and the base support for tank.	6000.000	Per Ltr	8.40	50400.00	INR Fifty Thousand Four Hundred Only
1.04	Supplying, fixing , testing and commissioning of double flanged sluice vavle of rating PN 1.6 with non rising spindle, bronze / gun ,etal seat, ISI marked complete with nuts, bolts, washes, gaskets and conforming to IS 780 of following sizes as required : 100 mm dia	4.000	Nos	11654.00	46616.00	INR Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred & Sixteen Only
1.05	ProvidingandfixingG.I.pipescompletewithG.I.fittingsincludingtrenching and refilling etc. External work 50 mm dia nominal bore	144.000	Mtr	543.40	78249.60	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Sixty Only
1.06	Supplying, fixing , testing and commissioning of double flanged sluice vavle of rating PN 1.6 with non rising spindle, bronze / gun ,etal seat, ISI marked complete with nuts, bolts, washes, gaskets and conforming to IS 780 of following sizes as required : 80 mm dia	4.000	Nos.	9291.00	37164.00	INR Thirty Seven Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Four Only

1.07	Supplying, fixing, testing and commissioning of double flanged sluice valve of rating PN 1.6 with non rising spindle, bronze / gun metal seat, ISI marked complete with nuts, bolts, washers, gaskets and conforming to IS 780 of following sizes as required : 50 mm dia	15.000	Nos.	6250.00	93750.00	INR Ninety Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
1.08	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) : 25 mm nominal bore	15.000	Nos.	462.15	6932.25	INR Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Twenty Five Only
1.09	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in existing G.I. pipeline, cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws, including excavation, refilling the earth or cutting of wall and making good the same complete wherever required : 25 mm nominal bore	20.000	Nos.	619.45	12389.00	INR Twelve Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Nine Only
1.10	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in existing G.I. pipeline, cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws, including excavation, refilling the earth or cutting of wall and making good the same complete wherever required : 50 mm nominal bore each	8.000	Nos.	1021.05	8168.40	INR Eight Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Forty Only
1.11	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	14.060	Cum	5322.15	74829.43	INR Seventy Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Forty Three Only
1.12	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix :1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand)	87.500	sqm	298.15	26088.13	INR Twenty Six Thousand & Eighty Eight and Paise Twelve Only
1.13	Providing and fixing bolts including nuts and washers complete.	125.000	KG	111.65	13956.25	INR Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Twenty Five Only
1.14	Welding by gas or electric plant including transportation of plant at site etc. complete	5000.000	Cm	2.95	14750.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
1.15	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4(1 cement:2 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources:4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	2.000	Cum	6490.90	12981.80	INR Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Eighty Only
1.16	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					541757.95	INR Five Lakh Forty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Ninety Five Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				